PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5011931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARRY N. FULKERSON	10/08/2008
RUSSELL T. JOSEPH	10/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XCORPOREAL, INC.
Street Address:	12121 WILSHIRE BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 350
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16011271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)464-5413

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-795-2386

Email: michael@novelip.com

Correspondent Name: SONA DALAL

Address Line 1: 191 W. SECOND STREET

Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FMC206_CON3_INV_TO_XCORP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONA DALAL	
SIGNATURE:	/SONA DALAL/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=XCORP206Ord_AssignmentSigned#page2.tif source=XCORP206Ord AssignmentSigned#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046122 FRAME: 0250 504965185

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Barry N. Fulkerson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Longmont, CO and Russ T. Joseph, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Las Flores, CA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Manifolds for Use in Conducting Dialysis, for which a Letters Patent in the United States has been filed on September 25, 2008 and has been assigned Serial No. 12/237,914, which claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Number 60/975,157, entitled "Methods and Systems for Conducting Hemofiltration and Hemodialysis", filed on September 25, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, Xcorporeal, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 12121 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 350, Los Angeles, CA 90025, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 0**32622** FRAME: 0251

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally pound has hereunto affixed his signature.
This 81 day of 1747 127 20 68 7/2 4/6
Signature of Barry N. Fulkerson
rans man com No I Course II.
STATE OF California
§ \$8.
COUNTY OF Orange
On KON A Hefore me, STOY
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true an correct.
X57CDNXCC08
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL]
S. FERRY Notary Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature. This
STATE OF California) ss.
55.
COUNTY OF CHANGE)
On
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
M TYLEGO HÍA NGUG GUG GARGAG SEBY
(SEAL)
And de
Commission # 1898018 S Motory Public - Collegato B Orange County Sty Comm Scioushay 1, 2000